504790814 02/23/2018

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4837546

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date		
MASAHIRO HAYASHI	02/15/2018		
YOSHINORI HAYASHI	02/15/2018		
AKINARI ISHIBE	02/15/2018		
HIROAKI TAKAHASHI	02/19/2018		

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	BROTHER KOGYO KABUSHIKI KAISHA			
Street Address: 15-1 NAESHIRO-CHO, MIZUHO-KU				
City:	NAGOYA-SHI, AICHI-KEN			
State/Country:	JAPAN			
Postal Code:	467-8561			

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number				
Application Number:	15903316				

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (612)332-9081

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Email: dlizama@merchantgould.com

Correspondent Name: E. JOSEPH GESS Address Line 1: P.O. BOX 2903

Address Line 2: MERCHANT & GOULD PC

Address Line 4: MINNEAPOLIS, MINNESOTA 55402-0903

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 04492.0171FP01

NAME OF SUBMITTER: MARK L. GLEASON

SIGNATURE: /Mark L. Gleason/

DATE SIGNED: 02/23/2018

Total Attachments: 1

source=2018-02-23_04492-0171FP01-Assignment#page1.tif

PATENT 504790814 REEL: 045016 FRAME: 0694

ASSIGNMENT

		(1)	Masahiro HAY	ASHI		(5)			
(1-8) Insert		(2)	Yoshinori OSAKABE		(6)				
Name(s) of Inventor(s)	(3)	Akinari ISHIBE	3						
		(4)	Hiroaki TAKAI	HASHI		(8)			
				tion of the sum of one ed, the undersigned ag					
(9)	Insert Name of Assignee	(9)	BROTHER KO	GYO KABUSHIKI K	KAISHA				
(10)	Insert Address of Assignee	(10)	15-1 Naeshiro-c	cho, Mizuho-ku, Nago	oya, Aichi	, 467-8561, Ja	apan		
	-		(hereinafter designated as the Assignee) the entire right, title and Interest for the United States of America as defined in 35 U.S.C. §100, In the invention, and In all applications for patent including any and all provisional non-provisional, divisional, continuation, substitute, and reissue application(s), and all Letters Patent extensions, reissues and reexamination certificates that may be granted on the Invention known as						
(11)	Insert Identification of Invention	(11)	LIQUID SUPPLYING DEVICE HAVING TANK AND CARTRIDGE A'TTACHABLE THERETO						
	such as Title, Case Number, or Foreign		(Attorney Docke	t No.					
	Application Number	Γ	` •	ersigned has (have) e				United States of A	
(12)	Insert Date of Signing of Application	(12)		h. 15, 2018			-		
(13)	Alternative	(13)	U.S. application	Serial Number	15/90	3,316			
	Identification for filed applications		filed Fo	ebruary 23, 20	18				
application patents a application Assigned claims or reexamir States regight to a herewith, which madocumer	ons for the invention, as the Assignees may 2) The undersigned on or continuation or in every way possible 3) The undersigned provisions of the Inte 4) The undersigned action a grant of a valid 5) The undersigned sulting from said applicance the entire inte 6) The undersigned at the entire inte action a grant of a valid polyton sulting from said applicance of the undersigned at the entire inte action and the entire inte action and the entire interests of the undersigned at the entire interests of the entir	and ar deem agree divisi in old agree rnatio il agree rnatio il agree di Uniti heret ilicatio resti il heret desirationale desirationale restirationale rest	ny patent(s) issuing a necessary. It is to execute all point thereof, or any otaining evidence a let) to execute all nal Convention for e(s) to perform a let of states patent to by authorize(s) and (s) to the said As lerein assigned, a let of the said as let	d request(s) the Comresignee, as Assignee on the designee of t	execute s connection pplication such inte ents and p al Property hich may missioner of the ent have) no	eparate assign with any interest to reference. verform any any or similar agree be necessary of Patents to re interest, and texecuted, and e power to interest to states Paterest	erference which in, for the invention of	may be declared of tion, and to coop be necessary in co- intain or confirm all Letters Patents ants that he has (oute, any agreement gnment any further	concerning any concerning any erate with the onnection with by reissue or s of the United (they have) full ents in conflict er identification
I			•	signed on the date(s)) opposit		. 4.		
Date	Freh. 15	, 2	018+	Name of Inventor	Masahiro	UNIO W HAYASHI	ayosha	((SEAL)
Date	<u>Feb. 15</u>	<u>, 2</u> ,	.18	Name of Inventor	Yoshinor	OSAKAĐE	skille	((SEAL)
Date	Feb. 15,	, 20	18	Name of Inventor	Ukina Akinari IS	<u>n'' Ishi</u> HIBE	he	((SEAL)
Date	Jeh. 19	. 20	(8	Name of Inventor	Airo. Hiroaki T	eki Jak AKAHAMI	shashi_	((SEAL)
Date				Name of Inventor _				((SEAL)

Name of Inventor __

PATENT REEL: 045016 FRAME: 0695

_____ (SEAL)

RECORDED: 02/23/2018

Date _